

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 10/2020 in Cr1. A. No. 2094/2014

AMRIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.180844/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 17-01-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application, returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on
behalf of the C.B.I.

List the matter in the last week of February, 2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER