

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SMiscellaneous Application No.10/2020 in CrI.A. No.2094/2014

AMRIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate on behalf of CBI.  
IA No. 180844/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 16-01-2024 This MA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Venkant Narayan, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AORMr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr., Adv.  
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mukesh Verma, learned counsel appearing for the applicant. Also heard Mr. S.R. Singh, learned Senior Counsel representing the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Looking at the nature of the prayer in IA No. 180844/2019, we see no reason to entertain the same. The IA No. 180844/2019 is, accordingly, dismissed.

**Consequently, M.A.No.10/2020 also stands disposed of.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**